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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4941
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
COMPENSATION FOR LAND ACQUIRED
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

i

(a) whether the Union Government has finalized a proposal to compensate the people and communities who have lost their land for oil and gas projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Governments are also consulted in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam. This Ministry has not finalized any proposal to compensate the people and communities who have lost their land for oil and gas projects.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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